PROCLAMATION

THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH AND THE RIVIERA BEACH KIWANIS K-KIDS CLUB PARTNERSHIP AT DR. MARY McLEOD BETHUNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Whereas, Kiwanis International, Riviera Beach Chapter, proudly sponsors a K-Kids Club at Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Elementary School, located in Riviera Beach, FL; and

Whereas, the Riviera Beach Public Library is an organization member of the local Riviera Beach Kiwanis Club; and

Whereas, the City of Riviera Beach Department Heads are willing to partner with the local Kiwanis Club to provide leadership skills training once a month for the students on a rotating schedule; and

Whereas, our City Department Heads work to meet the changing needs of the community by volunteering their knowledge, skills and ability as they interact with the youth of the City in a meaningful way; and

Whereas, the students of Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Elementary School will take the responsibility of running a K-Kids Club as they plan and participate in community service projects; and;

Whereas, our City Administrators and Kiwanis Club professionals will provide trained, tech-savvy, applicable content to support the leadership and organization skills of the K-Kids Club members throughout the school year;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that I, Thomas A. Masters, Mayor of the City of Riviera Beach, Florida, proclaim February 3, 2016 as *the beginning of the Riviera Beach Kiwanis K-Kids Club Leadership Support Initiative* at Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Elementary School in the City of Riviera Beach. I call upon all residents of this great City to join me in supporting the sponsoring club's aims and goals in developing future leaders in our community. I encourage all residents to cooperate and take advantage of the many community service projects of the organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Riviera Beach to be affixed on this 3rd day of February, Two Thousand Sixteen.

Attest: